THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

PGA HOPE Northern California Section 2023 Enterprise of the Year

WHEREAS, PGA HOPE Northern California Section (PGA HOPE NorCal) is being honored as the recipient of the 2023 Enterprise of the Year award by the San Mateo County Veterans Commission for their meaningful work with veterans in San Mateo County and beyond; and

WHEREAS, PGA HOPE NorCal is a national organization believes in impacting lives through golf and helping veterans everywhere – HOPE stands for "Helping Our Patriots Everywhere"; and

WHEREAS, as a golf program designed to give veterans a chance to learn the game from pro instructors and gain a few life lessons as well, **PGA HOPE NorCal's** mission is to serve veterans' health and their families while growing the game of golf; and

WHEREAS, PGA HOPE NorCal fulfills their mission by providing free 7-week introductory golf programs for military veterans taught by PGA professionals – thus enabling veterans to improve their physical, mental, emotional and social well-being through the game of golf – and they often provide golf clubs to veterans as well; and

WHEREAS, with a group that meets at Mariners Point Golf Center in Foster City, PGA HOPE NorCal accomplishes their mission by teaching, coaching and mentoring veterans to golf.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **PGA HOPE NorCal** for receiving the 2023 Enterprise of the Year Award for their dedication and compassion to veterans in San Mateo County and beyond.

Dated: November 9, 2023

SUPERVISORS:
DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
NOELIA CORZO
RAY MUELLER
WARREN SLOCUM
DAVID J. CANEPA